

21.05.2026

Sl. No.: 9

Court No.2

BM

WPA 10486 of 2026

**B. B. LOGISTICS REPRESENTED BY ITS SOLE
PROPRIETOR BIBISHON MONDAL
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.**

Mr. Prantick Ghosh

Ms. Poulami Saha

... for the petitioner

Mr. Amit Kumar Nag

Ms. Rishita Sarkar

Ms. Barnisha Samanta

... for the respondent no.4/IOCL

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the present petition as State Transport Authority, Kolkata has rejected the representation of the petitioner dated 17th April, 2026 with liberty to avail appropriate legal remedies.
2. Liberty granted. Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)