

WPA 11397 OF 2026

21.05.2026

Sl no. 11

Ct no. 2

P.M.

B.B. Logistics.

- Vs -

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Prantick Ghosh,
Mr. Prasad Bhattacharya,
Ms. Poulomi Saha
...for the petitioner

Mr. Zangpo Sharpa,
Mr. Bhaichung Bhutia,
Mr. Shoham Sanyal,
Mr. Dilip Tamang
... for respondent No. 7

Mr. Amit Kumar Nag,
Ms. Rishita Sarkar,
Ms. Barnisha Samanta
... for IOCL

1. Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.
2. Present petition has been filed challenging the order dated 12th May, 2026 passed by Secretary, State Transport Authority, Government of West Bengal.
3. Issue notice to the respondents.
4. Learned counsel for the IOCL has appeared on advance notice and has placed issue of maintainability.
5. Let the matter be listed on 18th June, 2026.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)